
2144 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 4 - cont'd 

39.02.391 

39.02.501 

39.07.301 

39.07.391) 
39.07.401) 

39.07.549 

39.07.599 

39.07.599 

39.07.599 

39.07.599 

40.05.019 

40.08.038 

40.10.019 

40.14.022 

40.14.039 

44.28.009 

48.07.141 

48.07.141 

48.07.151 

48.13.029 

51.04.013 

55.09.013 

Thermoplastic toe puff and couter material, on 
condition that it is for use only in making 
footwear 

PVC and polypropylene cutting pads, used in 
making footwear 

Steri drapes 

Electrically conductive plastic bags 

Burettes when used in chemical test kits for 
analysis of water 

Articles. as may be approved, on condition that 
they are used only in making footwear 
APPROVED: 
Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, but not 
including bows and sequins 
Shoe fillers, hollow, all kinds 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

3M New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 33 246 
Takapuna 
AUCKLAND 

3M New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 33 246 
Takapuna 
AUCKLAND 

Catoleum Pty Ltd 
PO Box 14236 
Panmure 
AUCKLAND 6 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

Strapping, whether or not perforated, composes of 
material. the edges of which have been folded under 
and cemented or sewn 
Vamp stripping 

Lasts, peculiar to use in making footwear 

Plastic eyelets, for use in making footwear 

Steri drapes 

Insulating scothchfil brand putty 

Crane rail pads composed of styrene butadiene 
rubber with mild steel core 

Heat resistant conveyor belt viz:-
152 m - 900 mm wide x 5 ply VN 150 with 5 mm 
rubber cover top and 1.6 mm on bottom 
137 m - 600 mm wide x 4 ply VN 150 with 5 mm 
rubber cover top and 1.6 mm on bottom 
92 m - 600 mm wide x 4 ply VN 150 with 3.2 mm 
rubber cover on top and 1.6 mm on bottom 

Long lift clicking press blocks 

Various cementation and Oilwell drilling rubber 
products peculiar to the oil well drilling 
industry used in the cementation and drilling 
of oilwells 

Ornaments. not containing precious metal, 
commonly used for making footwear 

Double coated tissue tape in jumbo rolls for 
conversion into suitable sizes 

Photographic masking tape in jumbo rolls to be cut 
in sizes suitable for masking applications 

Polyethylene coated kraft paper on condition it 
is solely for use in the manufacturing of tubes 
for dry cell batteries 

Electrostatic paper zinc oxide coated bi-modal 
on condition that it is for use solely in 
microfilm reader printout machines 

PVC/fibreglass sunscreen material 

Cotton twill fabric, on condition that it will 
be used only in making footwear 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

3M New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 33 246 
Takapuna 
AUCKLAND 

3M New Zea land Ltd 
PO Box 33 246 
Pakapuna 
AUCKLAND 

Mitsui and Co (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 6141 
AUCKLAND 

Paykel Merchants Ltd 
PO Box 5046 
AUCKLAND 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

Togen Hotel Management NZ Ltd 
C/- Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

No. 88 

Part Appn. *Category 
II Ref. of 

Ref. lo. Appn. 

DN 460779B CA 

DN 460788A CA 

DN 460789K CA 

99 DN 460790C CA 

15 HO 400324B A 

15 DN 460791A CA 

15 DN 460792K CA 

99 DN 460793H CA 

99 DN 460794P CA 

99 DN 460795P CA 

99 AK 480437G A 

q9 AK 400380C 

DN 460796B CA 

99 WN 420107 A 

15 DN 460797L CA 

15 HO 480451B A 

15 HO 480452L A 

HO 400383H A 

99 HO 480453J A 

15 AK 400289L A 

15 DN 460801B CA 


