THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
Tariff Indu	stry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 4 - cont	'd			
39.02.391	Thermoplastic toe puff and couter material, on condition that it is for use only in making footwear	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON		DN 460779B	CA
39.02.501	PVC and polypropylene cutting pads, used in making footwear	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	••	DN 460788A	CA ,
39.07.301	Ster1 drapes	3M New Zealand Ltd PO Box 33 246 Takapuna AUCKLAND		DN 460789K	CA
39.07.391) 39.07.401)	Electrically conductive plastic bags	3M New Zealand Ltd PO Box 33 246 Takapuna AUCKLAND	99	DN 460790C	CA
39.07.549	Burettes when used in chemical test kits for analysis of water	Catoleum Pty Ltd PO Box 14236 Panmure AUCKLAND 6	15	HO 400324B	A
39.07.599	Articles, as may be approved, on condition that they are used only in making footwear APPROVED: Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, but not including bows and sequins Shoe fillers, hollow, all kinds Strapping, whether or not perforated, composes of material, the edges of which have been folded unde and cemented or sewn Vamp stripping	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460791A	CA
39.07.599	Lasts, peculiar to use in making footwear	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460792K	CA
39.07.599	Plastic eyelets, for use in making footwear	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WRLLINGTON	99	DN 460793H	CA
39.07.599	Steri drapes	3M New Zealand Ltd PO Box 33 246 Takapuna AUCKLAND	99	DN 460794F	CA
40.05.019	Insulating scothchfil brand putty	3N New Zealand Ltd PO Box 33 246 Pakapuna AUCKLAND	99	DN 460795F	CA
40.08.038	Crane rail pads composed of styrene butadiene rubber with mild steel core	Mitsui and Co (NZ) Ltd PO Box 6141 AUCKLAND	99	AK 480437G	A
40.10.019	Heat resistant conveyor belt viz:- 152 m - 900 mm wide x 5 ply VN 150 with 5 mm rubber cover top and 1.6 mm on bottom 137 m - 600 mm wide x 4 ply VN 150 with 5 mm rubber cover top and 1.6 mm on bottom 92 m - 600 mm wide x 4 ply VN 150 with 3.2 mm rubber cover on top and 1.6 mm on bottom	Paykel Merchants Ltd PO Box 5046 AUCKLAND	99	AK 400380C	
40.14.022	Long lift clicking press blocks	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON		DN 460796B	CA
40.14.039	Various cementation and oilwell drilling rubber products peculiar to the oil well drilling industry used in the cementation and drilling of oilwells		99	WN 420107	A
44.28.009	Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used for making footwear	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460797L	CA
48.07.141	Double coated tissue tape in jumbo rolls for conversion into suitable sizes		15	HO 480451B	A
48.07.141	Photographic masking tape in jumbo rolls to be cut in sizes suitable for masking applications		15	HO 480452L	A
48.07.151	Polyethylene coated kraft paper on condition it is solely for use in the manufacturing of tubes for dry cell batteries		••	HO 400383H	A
48.13.029	Electrostatic paper zinc oxide coated bi-modal on condition that it is for use solely in microfilm reader printout machines		99	HO 480453J	A
51.04.013	PVC/fibreglass sunscreen material	Togen Hotel Management NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	15	AK 400289L	A
55.09.013	Cotton twill fabric, on condition that it will be used only in making footwear	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460801B	CA